Company Registration Number 5690580

e




ANTIGUA REALTY LIMITED
ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2010

CONTENTS

Abbreviated balance sheet

Notes to the abbreviated accounts

PAGES

1to2

3to4d




ANTIGUA REALTY LIMITED
Registered Number 5690580

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET
31 MARCH 2010

Fixed assets
Tangible assets

Current assets
Debtors
Cash at bank and in hand

Note

Creditors: Amounts falling due within

one year
Net current liabilities

Total assets less current liabilities

Capital and reserves
Called-up share capital
Revaluation reserve
Profit and loss account

Shareholders’ funds

2010
£ £

799,578
454
9,563
10,017
(513,937)

(503,920)

295,658

100

22,861

272,697

295,658

2009

637
8,579

9216

(536,332)

803,312

(527,116)
276,196

100
22,861
253,235

276,196

The directors are satisfied that the company I1s entitled to exemption from the provisions of the
Companies Act 2006 (the Act) relating to the audit of the financial statements for the year by virtue of
section 477, and that no member or members have requested an audit pursuant to section 476 of the

Act

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for
(3 ensuring that the company keeps adequate accounting records which comply with section 386 of

the Act, and

(n) prepanng financial statements which give a true and far view of the state of affairs of the
company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in
accordance with the requirements of section 393, and which otherwise comply with the
requirements of the Act relating to financsal statements, so far as applicable to the company

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions for small
companies under Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006

The Batance sheet continues on the following page

The notes on pages 3 to 4 form part of these abbrewviated accounts




ANTIGUA REALTY LIMITED
Registered Number 5690580

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (continued)
31 MARCH 2010

These, abbreviated accounts were approved by the drectors and authorised for tssue on
F/tz.f4e | and are signed on therr behalf by

A Michelin
Director

The notes on pages 3 to 4 form part of these abbreviated accounts




ANTIGUA REALTY LIMITED
NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2010

Accounting policies
Basis of accounting

The financial statements have been prepared under the histornical cost convention, modified to
include the revaluatton of certan fixed assets, and in accordance with the Financial Reporting
Standard for Smaller Entities (effective Apni 2008)

Turnover

The turnover shown in the profit and loss account represents amounts receivable during the year
Tangible fixed assets

Tangible fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation

Depreciation

Depreciation i1s calculated so as to write off the cost of an asset, net of anticipated disposal
proceeds, over the useful economic Ife of that asset as follows

Fixtures & Fittings - 25% straight ine
Investment properties

Investment properties are shown at their open rarket value The surplus or defict ansing from
the annual revaluation 1s transferred to the investment revatuation reserve unless a deficit, or its
reversal, on an individual iInvesiment property 15 expected to be permanent, in which case it1s
recognised In the profit and loss account for the year

This 1s i accordance with the FRSSE which, unitke the Companies Act 2006, does not require
depreciation of investment properties [Investment properties are held for ther investment
potential and not for use by the company and so therr current value 1s of prime tmportance The
departure from the provisions of the Act 1s required in order to give a true and fair view

Deferred taxation

Deferred tax 1s recogmsed in respect of all tming differences that have onginated but not
reversed at the balance sheet date, where transactions or events that result in an obhgation to
pay more or a right to pay less tax in the future have occurred by the balance sheet date with
certamn mited exceptions

Deferred tax 1s calculated on an undiscounted basis at the tax rates that are expected to apply i
the penods in which the timing differences are expected to reverse, based on tax rates and laws
enacted or substantively enacted at the balance sheet date

Fimancial instruments

Financral instruments are classified and accounted for, according to the substance of the
confractual arrangement, as either financial assets, financial llabilities or equity instruments An
equity mstrument 1s any contract that evidences a residual interest in the assets of the company
after deducting all of its habilihes




ANTIGUA REALTY LIMITED
NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2010

Fixed assets

Tangible
Assels
£

Cost or valuation
At 1 Apnl 2009 811,344
Additions 323
At 31 March 2010 811,667
Depreciation
At 1 April 2009 8,032
Charge for year 4,057
At 31 March 2010 12,089
Net book value
At 31 March 2010 799,578
At 31 March 2009 803,312

Investment properties are held at the directors estimate of market value at the balance sheet
date, the onginal cost of the investment properties 1s £772,579

Share capital

Authorised share capital-

2010 2009
£ £
100 Ordmnary shares of £1 each 100 100
Allotted, called up and fully paid:
2010 2009
No £ No £
100 Ordinary shares of £1 each 100 100 100 100




