ANTIGUA REALTY LIMITED UNAUDITED ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2010

Company Registration Number 5690580

*AY1K4Q3

31 20/12/2010 COMPANIES HOUSE 194

ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2010

CONTENTS	PAGES
Abbreviated balance sheet	1 to 2
Notes to the abbreviated accounts	3 to 4

Registered Number 5690580

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

31 MARCH 2010

		2010		2009	
	Note	£	£	£	£
Fixed assets	2				
Tangible assets			799,578		803,312
Current assets					
Debtors		454		<i>637</i>	
Cash at bank and in hand		9,563		8,579	
		10,017		9,216	
Creditors: Amounts falling due v	vithin	.0,0		0,270	
one year	•••••	(513,937)		(536,332)	
Net current liabilities			(503,920)		(527,116)
Total assets less current liabilitie	es		295,658		276,196
Capital and reserves					
Called-up share capital	3		100		100
Revaluation reserve	~		22,861		22,861
Profit and loss account			272,697		253,235
Shareholders' funds			295,658		<u>276,196</u>

The directors are satisfied that the company is entitled to exemption from the provisions of the Companies Act 2006 (the Act) relating to the audit of the financial statements for the year by virtue of section 477, and that no member or members have requested an audit pursuant to section 476 of the Act

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for

- ensuring that the company keeps adequate accounting records which comply with section 386 of the Act, and
- (ii) preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of section 393, and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Act relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions for small companies under Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006

The Balance sheet continues on the following page The notes on pages 3 to 4 form part of these abbreviated accounts

Registered Number 5690580

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (continued)

31 MARCH 2010

These, abbreviated accounts were approved by the directors and authorised for issue on 7/12/10, and are signed on their behalf by

Ah Maheb.
A Michelin
Director

The notes on pages 3 to 4 form part of these abbreviated accounts

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2010

1 Accounting policies

Basis of accounting

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention, modified to include the revaluation of certain fixed assets, and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

Turnover

The turnover shown in the profit and loss account represents amounts receivable during the year

Tangible fixed assets

Tangible fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation

Depreciation

Depreciation is calculated so as to write off the cost of an asset, net of anticipated disposal proceeds, over the useful economic life of that asset as follows

Fixtures & Fittings

25% straight line

Investment properties

Investment properties are shown at their open market value. The surplus or deficit arising from the annual revaluation is transferred to the investment revaluation reserve unless a deficit, or its reversal, on an individual investment property is expected to be permanent, in which case it is recognised in the profit and loss account for the year.

This is in accordance with the FRSSE which, unlike the Companies Act 2006, does not require depreciation of investment properties. Investment properties are held for their investment potential and not for use by the company and so their current value is of prime importance. The departure from the provisions of the Act is required in order to give a true and fair view.

Deferred taxation

Deferred tax is recognised in respect of all timing differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance sheet date, where transactions or events that result in an obligation to pay more or a right to pay less tax in the future have occurred by the balance sheet date with certain limited exceptions

Deferred tax is calculated on an undiscounted basis at the tax rates that are expected to apply in the periods in which the timing differences are expected to reverse, based on tax rates and laws enacted or substantively enacted at the balance sheet date

Financial instruments

Financial instruments are classified and accounted for, according to the substance of the contractual arrangement, as either financial assets, financial liabilities or equity instruments. An equity instrument is any contract that evidences a residual interest in the assets of the company after deducting all of its liabilities.

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2010

2	Fived	assets

	Tangible Assets £
Cost or valuation At 1 April 2009 Additions	811,344 323
At 31 March 2010	811,667
Depreciation At 1 April 2009 Charge for year	8,032 4,057
At 31 March 2010	12,089
Net book value At 31 March 2010	799,578
At 31 March 2009	803,312

Investment properties are held at the directors estimate of market value at the balance sheet date, the original cost of the investment properties is £772,579

3. Share capital

Authorised share capital.

100 Ordinary shares of £1 each		2010 £ 100		2009 £ 100
Allotted, called up and fully paid:				
	2010		2009	
	No	£	No	£
100 Ordinary shares of £1 each	100	100		<u>100</u>